

Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning Sponsors Teacher Appreciation Luncheon to Recognize Educators

Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning believes in supporting the communities where they operate and understand the crucial role that educators play.

PHOENIX, AZ, UNITED STATES, May 11, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning, a leading cleaning and restoration company, is pleased to announce its sponsorship of a teacher appreciation luncheon in partnership with Glendale Landmark School and the principal, Josh King. This event was aimed at recognizing the hard work and dedication of local educators and showing appreciation for their tireless efforts to provide quality education to their students.

The teacher appreciation luncheon was held on May 11th, 2023 in Glendale, AZ, for 40 educators and featured a delicious spread of food and drinks. The event provided an opportunity for teachers to take a break from their busy schedules and enjoy a meal with their colleagues. Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning recognizes the challenges that teachers have faced over the past years due to the pandemic and wanted to show its support by providing a





Thanking local educators! Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning's owner at the teacher appreciation lunch at Glendale Landmark School.

moment of relaxation and appreciation. In addition to providing food and beverages, Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning also provided gift bags filled with small tokens of appreciation for each

teacher in attendance. These gifts are a way to recognize the dedication of these educators and show gratitude for their hard work.

As a company, Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning is committed to giving back to the community and supporting the education system. The hope is that this teacher appreciation luncheon will serve as a reminder of the important role that teachers play in local communities and inspire others to support and recognize the efforts of educators.



Local educators deserve all the appreciation in the world!

Free, over-the-phone estimates are available for all of Phoenix Carpet

Repair & Cleaning services. They can be contacted at (602) 688-4186 and are located at 115 W. Beautiful Lane, Phoenix, AZ 85041. You can also schedule at their website which has a convenient online form. When homeowners and commercial property owners utilize these services with a trusted company like Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning, they will save themselves undue stress, time, and cost.

About Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning: Owned by Robert Atlas, Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning has more than thirty years of experience in homeowner and commercial property carpet care. This company maintains an A+ rating with the Better Business Bureau and is an approved vendor through Angie's List, Rosie on the House, Home Advisor, and To Fix It!

Robert Atlas
Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning
+1 602-688-4186
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram

YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/633188274 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.